

Present:- Sri Shailendra Kumar Singh,
Ld. Addl. District Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur.
MAT Suit No. 123(A) Of 2017

Order No. 40 dt.12/10/2023 :-

Petitioner files hazira.

One payment schedule is filed. Copy served.

Let it be kept with this record.

O.P/Durba Nandi files a petition with a prayer for an order of stay of the petition of the petitioner on the ground stated therein. Copy served. Let it also be kept with this record.

By filing another petition O.P files a petition for an adjournment for filing objection on the ground stated therein. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Fix **03/01/2024** for hearing of the petition u/s.151 of the C.P.C, W/O, if any, in the meantime.

Dic. & Corr. By me.

Addl. Dist. Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur.
(J.O.Code No.WB00665)

Addl. Dist. Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur
(J.O.Code No.WB00665)