

Present:- Sri Shailendra Kumar Singh,
Ld. Addl.District Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur.
MAT Suit No. 123(A) of 2017

Order No. 47 dt.11/02/2025 :-

Today is fixed for P.H

Parties file hazira.

An affidavit-in-chief is filed by the petitioner/Kajal Nandi who is present in court and he is examined-in-chief in full and cross-examined-in -part as PW1 and deferred on prayer of the respondent.

Certificate of registration of marriage is marked as **Ext-1.**

Fix **10/06/2025** for further cross-examination of PW1.

Dic. & Corr. By me.

Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur.
(J.O.Code No.WB00665)

Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur
(J.O.Code No.WB00665)