

Present:- Mohd.Aqil Saifi.
Addl.District Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur.
MAT Suit No. 123(A) of 2017

Order No.49 dt.21/06/2025 :-

Today is fixed for further cross-examination of PW-1.

Petitioner files hazira.

Respondent/Durba Nandi files a petition with a prayer for an order for stay of Divorce proceedings on the ground stated therein.

Copy served. Objection raised. Let it be kept with this record.

Fix 10/07/2025 for hearing petition dt.21/06/2025, W/O, if any, in the meantime.

Dic. & Corr. By me.

Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur.
(J.O.Code :WB01310)

Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur
(J.O.Code :WB01310)