

Present: Mohd Aqil Saifi [JO Code: WB01310]
ADJ, 1st Court, Durgaur
Matrimonial Suit No.123(A) of 2017

Order no.52
20.08.2025

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner is present.

No steps is taken on behalf of the respondent.

Today the matter was fixed for hearing the petition dated
21.06.2025 of respondent.

The case is adjourned today.

Both the petitioner and respondent are directed to appear in
person on the next date of hearing.

Fix 27.08.2025 for personal appearance of the parties and
hearing of the petition dated 21.06.2025.

Dictated & Corrected by me,
Sd/-
ADJ, 1st Court, Durgapur

Sd/-
ADJ, 1st Court, Durgapur
JO Code: WB01310