

Present:- Mohd. Aqil Saifi,  
Ld. Addl. District Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Durgapur.  
MAT Suit No. – 123(A) / 2017

Order No. 58 dt. 14/05/2026 :-

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition dt. 21.06.2025.

By sending a copy of resolution dt. 12/05/2026, the members of the Durgapur Bar Association shall remain on **CEASE WORK (PEN DOWN)** on 13/05/2026 to till further decision of Durgapur Bar Association and they also have requested not to pass any adverse orders.

No steps have been taken by the Ld. Advocates for the parties.

None moved today.

In such situation, the case is adjourned today.

Fix **31/07/2026** for hearing of the petition dt. 21.06.2025.

Dic. & Corr. By me.

Addl. District Judge,  
1st Court, Durgapur  
(J.O.Code :WB01310)

Addl. District Judge,  
1st Court, Durgapur.  
(J.O.Code :WB01310)